
National Child Welfare Resource Center for Organizational Improvement (NRCOI) 
Webinar Program 

Co-Sponsored by the National Resource Center for Legal and Judicial Issues (NRCLJI)  
 

EXPANDING TRAUMA INFORMED SERVICES 
IN CHILD WELFARE SYSTEMS  

JANUARY 10, 2013 

2:30 pm Eastern • 1:30 pm Central • 12:30 pm Mountain •11:30 am Pacific • 10:30 am Alaska • 
9:30 am Hawaii 

HANDOUTS AT NRCOI WEBSITE: 
www.nrcoi.org (click on “learn, then webinars”)  

 
PRESENTERS: 
 Jane Halladay Goldman, Director of Service Systems,, National Center for Child 

Traumatic Stress, Los Angeles, CA, JHalladay@mednet.ucla.edu 
 
Michigan: 
 James Henry, Director, Southwest Michigan Children's Trauma Assessment Center, 

Western Michigan University, james.henry@wmich.edu 
 Luther Lovell, Children’s Services Program Manager, Michigan Department of Human 

Services, lovelll3@michigan.gov 
 Carrie Thompson, Youth Intervention Specialist, Mecosta-Oseola Community Mental 

Health, Michigan, cthompson@cmhcm.org 
 
New Hampshire:   
 Kay Jankowski, Assistant Professor of Psychiatry, The Geisel School of Medicine at 

Dartmouth, Department of Psychiatry and Dartmouth Trauma Interventions Research 
Center, Mary.K.Jankowski@dartmouth.edu 

 Judge Susan Ashley, New Hampshire Circuit Court, 7th Circuit, Rochester, NH, 
SAshley@courts.state.nh.us 

 
AGENDA:  
 
 Welcome (Anne Comstock, NRCOI and Eva Klain, NRCLJI)  
 The National Child Traumatic Stress Network – Resources and Activities (Jane Halladay 

Goldman)  
 Steps to Expand Trauma Informed Services:  

o Michigan: 
 Jim Henry 
 Luther Lovell – Child Welfare Perspective 
 Carrie Thompson – Mental Health Perspective 

o New Hampshire 
 Kay Jankowsky 
 Judge Susan Ashley – Court Perspective  

 Questions and Comments Throughout 
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